
12/4/22 Game #1 Dark Blue: 68
Purple: 53

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Dark Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Ransdell, Ken 1 2 6 1 3 3 9 0 0 1 4 7
Melendez, Sancho 2 5 8 0 4 5 12 2 5 3 2 12
Hardymon, Brandon 3 0 0 3 5 3 5 0 0 3 1 9
Gagel, Todd 4 1 1 1 2 2 3 0 0 2 0 5
Hudson, Charlie 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Lampton, Tony 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Dattilo, Jeff 7 10 13 0 0 10 13 1 1 11 2 21
Jury, Jim 8 3 7 2 2 5 9 2 2 5 0 14

Team Totals 21 37 7 16 28 53 5 8 25 9 68

2 Point Field Goal % 56.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 43.8%
Overall Field Goal % 52.8%
Free Throw % 62.5%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Lynn, Will 1 0 2 1 2 1 4 0 0 2 0 3
Glover, Mark 2 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 1 2
Spurling, Brian 3 1 3 2 3 3 6 0 0 3 1 8
Edlin, Gary 4 1 4 1 6 2 10 2 2 3 2 7
Shircliff, Charlie 5 5 10 0 0 5 10 2 2 9 1 12
Eskridge, David 6 5 7 2 3 7 10 3 5 5 2 19
Kolb, Richard 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Bratcher, Pat 8 1 2 0 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 2

Team Totals 14 30 6 16 20 46 7 9 26 7 53

2 Point Field Goal % 46.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 37.5%
Overall Field Goal % 43.5%
Free Throw % 77.8%



12/4/22 Game #2 Gold: 70
Light Blue: 68

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Carr, Lincoln 1 5 10 0 3 5 13 8 10 4 1 18
Montgomery, Kent 2 1 3 2 3 3 6 0 0 1 3 8
Gruneisen, Mike 3 3 5 1 1 4 6 2 2 3 0 11
Pierce, Kenny 4 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 4 1 3
Williams, Neal 5 4 5 0 0 4 5 2 3 1 2 10
Flynn, Aron 6 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 4 3 1 11
Johnson, Henry 7 1 1 2 4 3 5 1 3 0 2 9
Effinger, John 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 2 0

Team Totals 15 27 8 15 23 42 16 23 20 12 70

2 Point Field Goal % 55.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 53.3%
Overall Field Goal % 54.8%
Free Throw % 69.6%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Light Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Clark, Moe 1 10 15 4 7 14 22 3 4 15 2 35
Ramsey, Justin 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 6 5 4
Lowry, Chris 3 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 4 6
Pavoni, Joe 4 4 5 0 4 4 9 0 0 2 1 8
Marshall, Perry 5 0 1 0 3 0 4 1 2 1 2 1
Hart, Brian 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Gnau, Brian 7 0 2 3 6 3 8 0 0 0 1 9
Willinger, Kenny 8 2 6 0 0 2 6 1 2 2 4 5

Team Totals 20 33 7 20 27 53 7 12 26 19 68

2 Point Field Goal % 60.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 35.0%
Overall Field Goal % 50.9%
Free Throw % 58.3%



12/4/22 Game #3 Black: 43
White: 39

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Watson, Blake 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 6 0 2
Kurtz, Andrew 2 1 7 0 1 1 8 0 0 5 1 2
Cosgrove, Rex 3 2 3 1 5 3 8 0 0 4 1 7
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 0
Latkovski, Dominic 5 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 4 3 4 6
Willinger, Ken 6 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 2
Rai, Somesh 7 2 11 2 4 4 15 0 1 5 2 10
Favez, Eric 8 4 7 2 5 6 12 0 1 5 0 14

Team Totals 11 33 6 18 17 51 3 8 31 9 43

2 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 33.3%
Free Throw % 37.5%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Franklin, Steve 1 3 8 0 0 3 8 0 0 4 1 6
Gorter, Brent 2 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 4 4 0
Gagel, Steve 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ramsey, Mike 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gelhaus, Jeff 5 3 5 0 1 3 6 1 2 9 2 7
Hoffner, Matt 6 0 2 0 1 0 3 2 2 5 0 2
Kremer, Fred 7 0 1 2 2 2 3 0 0 2 1 6
Moore, Juston 8 5 7 2 6 7 13 2 3 4 1 18

Team Totals 11 24 4 13 15 37 5 7 28 9 39

2 Point Field Goal % 45.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 30.8%
Overall Field Goal % 40.5%
Free Throw % 71.4%



12/4/22 Game #4 Red: 56
Maroon: 48

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Scharfenberger, John 1 8 15 0 0 8 15 3 4 9 2 19
Ross, Antoine 2 1 1 3 7 4 8 0 0 2 0 11
Kyde, Kevin 3 2 8 0 0 2 8 1 3 6 1 5
Bosse, Dan 4 1 2 0 2 1 4 0 0 4 0 2
Thornbury, Daniel 5 4 4 3 7 7 11 0 0 5 0 17
Young, Bob 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Farnan, Patrick 7 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0
Kemme, Patrick 8 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 5 2 2

Team Totals 17 34 6 16 23 50 4 10 34 8 56

2 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 37.5%
Overall Field Goal % 46.0%
Free Throw % 40.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Schadt, Craig 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Paul, Brandon 2 4 9 0 2 4 11 2 2 12 1 10
Wilson, Jay 3 6 8 0 2 6 10 1 3 9 2 13
Crawford, Ray 4 4 8 2 9 6 17 1 3 1 1 15
Kemme, John 5 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3 1 0
Cushing, Terry 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Peniston, Chris 7 0 2 2 3 2 5 0 0 4 5 6
Zachary, Jeff 8 2 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 4 1 4

Team Totals 16 30 4 18 20 48 4 8 33 11 48

2 Point Field Goal % 53.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 22.2%
Overall Field Goal % 41.7%
Free Throw % 50.0%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through December 4th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

3 Red Team 2            0            1.000

5 Dark Blue Team 2            0            1.000

1 Gold Team 1            1            0.500

2 Light Blue Team 1            1            0.500

7 Black Team 1            1            0.500

8 White Team 1            1            0.500

4 Maroon Team 0            2            0.000

6 Purple Team 0            2            0.000



Cumulative Season Results Through December 4th Games
TEAM #1 Gold Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Carr, Lincoln 1 2            7            12          0.583     2            10          0.200     9            22          0.409     11          15          0.733     5            2.5         5            31          15.5       
Montgomery, Kent 2 2            1            4            0.250     2            8            0.250     3            12          0.250     0            0            -        3            1.5         3            8            4.0         
Gruneisen, Mike 3 2            3            8            0.375     1            3            0.333     4            11          0.364     2            2            1.000     8            4.0         1            11          5.5         
Pierce, Kenny 4 1            0            1            -        1            2            0.500     1            3            0.333     0            0            -        4            4.0         1            3            3.0         
Williams, Neal 5 1            4            5            0.800     0            0            -        4            5            0.800     2            3            0.667     1            1.0         2            10          10.0       
Flynn, Aron 6 2            1            4            0.250     2            4            0.500     3            8            0.375     3            4            0.750     7            3.5         2            11          5.5         
Johnson, Henry 7 2            4            7            0.571     5            11          0.455     9            18          0.500     2            5            0.400     6            3.0         2            25          12.5       
Effinger, John 8 2            2            7            0.286     0            0            -        2            7            0.286     1            3            0.333     12          6.0         5            5            2.5         

-                                           0 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!

Team Totals 2            22          48          0.458     13          38          0.342     35          86          0.407     21          32          0.656     46          23.0       21          104        52.0       
Opponent Totals 2            34          66          0.515     10          30          0.333     44          96          0.458     11          20          0.550     57          28.5       32          109        54.5       
Differential (12)        (18)        (0.057)   3            8            0.009     (9)          (10)        (0.051)   10          12          0.106     (11)        (5.5)       (11)        (5)          (2.5)       

TEAM #2 Light Blue Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Clark, Moe 1 2            20          29          0.690     4            9            0.444     24          38          0.632     7            8            0.875     28          14.0       2            59          29.5       
Ramsey, Justin 2 2            2            4            0.500     0            0            -        2            4            0.500     0            2            -        10          5.0         8            4            2.0         
Lowry, Chris 3 1            2            2            1.000     0            0            -        2            2            1.000     2            2            1.000     0            0.0         4            6            6.0         
Pavoni, Joe 4 2            4            8            0.500     0            4            -        4            12          0.333     0            0            -        5            2.5         2            8            4.0         
Marshall, Perry 5 2            2            5            0.400     2            9            0.222     4            14          0.286     1            2            0.500     3            1.5         3            11          5.5         
Hart, Brian 6 1            3            8            0.375     1            5            0.200     4            13          0.308     4            5            0.800     2            2.0         3            13          13.0       
Gnau, Brian 7 2            0            3            -        3            9            0.333     3            12          0.250     1            2            0.500     3            1.5         1            10          5.0         
Willinger, Kenny 8 2            5            13          0.385     0            0            -        5            13          0.385     1            5            0.200     6            3.0         7            11          5.5         

Team Totals 2            38          72          0.528     10          36          0.278     48          108        0.444     16          26          0.615     57          28.5       30          122        61.0       
Opponent Totals 2            32          53          0.604     11          30          0.367     43          83          0.518     20          30          0.667     51          25.5       28          117        58.5       
Differential 6            19          (0.076)   (1)          6            (0.089)   5            25          (0.074)   (4)          (4)          (0.052)   6            3.0         2            5            2.5         

TEAM #3 Red Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Scharfenberger, John 1 2            17          32          0.531     0            0            -        17          32          0.531     3            4            0.750     15          7.5         4            37          18.5       
Ross, Antoine 2 2            2            3            0.667     3            12          0.250     5            15          0.333     0            0            -        9            4.5         3            13          6.5         
Kyde, Kevin 3 2            3            13          0.231     0            0            -        3            13          0.231     1            3            0.333     12          6.0         3            7            3.5         
Bosse, Dan 4 2            1            2            0.500     0            2            -        1            4            0.250     0            0            -        4            2.0         0            2            1.0         
Thornbury, Daniel 5 2            6            8            0.750     6            12          0.500     12          20          0.600     3            4            0.750     11          5.5         1            33          16.5       
Young, Bob 6 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Farnan, Patrick 7 2            0            4            -        0            0            -        0            4            -        0            0            -        7            3.5         6            0            0.0         
Kemme, Patrick 8 2            2            5            0.400     0            0            -        2            5            0.400     1            7            0.143     7            3.5         4            5            2.5         

-                                           

Team Totals 2            31          67          0.463     9            26          0.346     40          93          0.430     8            18          0.444     65          32.5       21          97          48.5       
Opponent Totals 2            23          51          0.451     9            41          0.220     32          92          0.348     9            17          0.529     59          29.5       20          82          41.0       
Differential 8            16          0.012     0            (15)        0.126     8            1            0.082     (1)          1            (0.085)   6            3.0         1            15          7.5         



Cumulative Season Results Through December 4th Games
TEAM #4 Maroon Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Schadt, Craig 1 1            2            4            0.500     0            3            -        2            7            0.286     1            2            0.500     2            2.0         1            5            5.0         
Paul, Brandon 2 2            10          16          0.625     1            7            0.143     11          23          0.478     5            7            0.714     16          8.0         1            28          14.0       
Wilson, Jay 3 2            12          17          0.706     1            3            0.333     13          20          0.650     1            3            0.333     17          8.5         6            28          14.0       
Crawford, Ray 4 2            5            11          0.455     2            11          0.182     7            22          0.318     1            3            0.333     5            2.5         6            17          8.5         
Kemme, John 5 2            0            0            -        0            2            -        0            2            -        0            0            -        5            2.5         2            0            0.0         
Cushing, Terry 6 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Peniston, Chris 7 2            1            4            0.250     3            7            0.429     4            11          0.364     0            0            -        8            4.0         8            11          5.5         
Zachary, Jeff 8 2            3            4            0.750     0            0            -        3            4            0.750     0            0            -        11          5.5         3            6            3.0         

Team Totals 2            33          56          0.589     7            33          0.212     40          89          0.449     8            15          0.533     64          32.0       27          95          47.5       
Opponent Totals 2            35          73          0.479     9            32          0.281     44          105        0.419     13          24          0.542     65          32.5       19          110        55.0       
Differential (2)          (17)        0.110     (2)          1            (0.069)   (4)          (16)        0.030     (5)          (9)          (0.009)   (1)          (0.5)       8            (15)        (7.5)       

TEAM #5 Dark Blue Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Ransdell, Ken 1 2            2            7            0.286     1            6            0.167     3            13          0.231     0            0            -        2            1.0         7            7            3.5         
Melendez, Sancho 2 2            9            17          0.529     2            7            0.286     11          24          0.458     4            10          0.400     12          6.0         6            28          14.0       
Hardymon, Brandon 3 2            1            3            0.333     3            8            0.375     4            11          0.364     0            3            -        8            4.0         4            11          5.5         
Gagel, Todd 4 2            1            4            0.250     1            3            0.333     2            7            0.286     0            0            -        5            2.5         0            5            2.5         
Hudson, Charlie 5 2            0            2            -        0            0            -        0            2            -        0            0            -        1            0.5         0            0            0.0         
Lampton, Tony 6 1            1            4            0.250     0            1            -        1            5            0.200     0            1            -        3            3.0         3            2            2.0         
Dattilo, Jeff 7 2            18          31          0.581     0            3            -        18          34          0.529     1            1            1.000     28          14.0       4            37          18.5       
Jury, Jim 8 2            3            7            0.429     4            4            1.000     7            11          0.636     3            4            0.750     13          6.5         0            21          10.5       

-                                           0 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!

Team Totals 2            35          75          0.467     11          32          0.344     46          107        0.430     8            19          0.421     72          36.0       24          111        55.5       
Opponent Totals 2            20          57          0.351     10          36          0.278     30          93          0.323     14          19          0.737     55          27.5       24          84          42.0       
Differential 15          18          0.116     1            (4)          0.066     16          14          0.107     (6)          0            (0.316)   17          8.5         0            27          13.5       

TEAM #6 Purple Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Lynn, Will 1 2            0            2            -        1            2            0.500     1            4            0.250     0            0            -        2            1.0         0            3            1.5         
Glover, Mark 2 2            1            4            0.250     0            0            -        1            4            0.250     0            0            -        3            1.5         2            2            1.0         
Spurling, Brian 3 2            1            5            0.200     5            8            0.625     6            13          0.462     0            0            -        5            2.5         3            17          8.5         
Edlin, Gary 4 2            3            8            0.375     3            12          0.250     6            20          0.300     2            2            1.000     8            4.0         5            17          8.5         
Shircliff, Charlie 5 2            9            18          0.500     0            0            -        9            18          0.500     3            5            0.600     15          7.5         2            21          10.5       
Eskridge, David 6 2            6            12          0.500     2            5            0.400     8            17          0.471     4            7            0.571     10          5.0         5            22          11.0       
Kolb, Richard 7 1            1            6            0.167     0            0            -        1            6            0.167     0            0            -        4            4.0         1            2            2.0         
Bratcher, Pat 8 2            1            2            0.500     2            5            0.400     3            7            0.429     0            0            -        6            3.0         2            8            4.0         

Team Totals 2            22          57          0.386     13          32          0.406     35          89          0.393     9            14          0.643     53          26.5       20          92          46.0       
Opponent Totals 2            32          63          0.508     16          40          0.400     48          103        0.466     8            13          0.615     56          28.0       17          120        60.0       
Differential (10)        (6)          (0.122)   (3)          (8)          0.006     (13)        (14)        (0.073)   1            1            0.028     (3)          (1.5)       3            (28)        (14.0)     



Cumulative Season Results Through December 4th Games
TEAM #7 Black Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Watson, Blake 1 2            1            3            0.333     0            0            -        1            3            0.333     0            2            -        8            4.0         5            2            1.0         
Kurtz, Andrew 2 2            3            11          0.273     0            3            -        3            14          0.214     0            1            -        9            4.5         2            6            3.0         
Cosgrove, Rex 3 2            2            8            0.250     2            14          0.143     4            22          0.182     0            0            -        15          7.5         5            10          5.0         
Dillihay, Baker 4 2            0            3            -        1            4            0.250     1            7            0.143     0            0            -        2            1.0         2            3            1.5         
Latkovski, Dominic 5 2            1            5            0.200     2            3            0.667     3            8            0.375     7            9            0.778     9            4.5         7            15          7.5         
Willinger, Ken 6 2            1            4            0.250     0            0            -        1            4            0.250     0            0            -        2            1.0         0            2            1.0         
Rai, Somesh 7 2            5            19          0.263     3            9            0.333     8            28          0.286     3            5            0.600     10          5.0         5            22          11.0       
Favez, Eric 8 1            4            7            0.571     2            5            0.400     6            12          0.500     0            1            -        5            5.0         0            14          14.0       

-                                           0 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!

Team Totals 2            17          60          0.283     10          38          0.263     27          98          0.276     10          18          0.556     60          30.0       26          74          37.0       
Opponent Totals 2            25          62          0.403     8            29          0.276     33          91          0.363     8            18          0.444     75          37.5       24          82          41.0       
Differential (8)          (2)          (0.120)   2            9            (0.013)   (6)          7            (0.087)   2            0            0.112     (15)        (7.5)       2            (8)          (4.0)       

TEAM #8 White Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Franklin, Steve 1 2            6            16          0.375     0            0            -        6            16          0.375     0            1            -        8            4.0         1            12          6.0         
Gorter, Brent 2 2            0            1            -        1            7            0.143     1            8            0.125     0            0            -        7            3.5         6            3            1.5         
Gagel, Steve 3 2            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        3            1.5         0            0            0.0         
Ramsey, Mike 4 2            0            0            -        1            4            0.250     1            4            0.250     0            0            -        1            0.5         0            3            1.5         
Gelhaus, Jeff 5 2            4            9            0.444     0            1            -        4            10          0.400     2            4            0.500     18          9.0         5            10          5.0         
Hoffner, Matt 6 2            0            5            -        4            9            0.444     4            14          0.286     2            2            1.000     10          5.0         2            14          7.0         
Kremer, Fred 7 1            0            1            -        2            2            1.000     2            3            0.667     0            0            -        2            2.0         1            6            6.0         
Moore, Juston 8 2            12          18          0.667     5            14          0.357     17          32          0.531     4            5            0.800     10          5.0         2            43          21.5       

Team Totals 2            22          50          0.440     13          37          0.351     35          87          0.402     8            12          0.667     59          29.5       17          91          45.5       
Opponent Totals 2            19          60          0.317     13          34          0.382     32          94          0.340     5            13          0.385     58          29.0       22          82          41.0       
Differential 3            (10)        0.123     0            3            (0.031)   3            (7)          0.062     3            (1)          0.282     1            0.5         (5)          9            4.5         


